



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No. 754 of 2026

Prabir Kumar Mukherjee ... ***Petitioner***
Ms. A. Ray, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India (CBI) ... ***Opposite Party***
None

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)

09.04.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).

2. Although learned counsel for the Petitioner is present, but none has appeared for the CBI at the time of call, however, granting one more chance to the CBI, list this matter in the week commencing from 15.04.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Priyajit